

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:		Ms C Diaconu	
First Respondent:		BCHA	
Second Respondent:		Mr Lloyd Coates	
Heard at:	Southampton	On:	26 February 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Gray		
Representation For the Claimant: For the First and Second Respondent:		in person	
		Mr T McArdle (Solicitor)	

JUDGMENT

The Second Respondent is dismissed from these proceedings by consent.

Employment Judge Gray

Date 26 February 2020 JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.